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[No. 95, A.] 	 [Published April 16, 18851 

CHAPTER 332. 

AN ACT relating to the University, providing 
for building Science Hall and other buildings, 
and making appropriations therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The regents of the university are 
authorized and required, at the earliest practical 
time, to secure suitable plans for the erection of 
an adequate and .convenient edifice in place of the 
science hall recently destroyed by fire, and also a 
proper building for a machine and carpenter shop 
and the necessary engine, and for steam boilers for 
heating the buildings mentioned in this act; and 
also a separate edifice for the chemical depart-
ment containing suitable lecture rooms, labora-
tories for assaying and for qualitative and 
quantitative analysis and other convenient rooms; 
and to proceed with the construction of such 
buildings upon the grounds of the university with 
as much diligence as may consist with proper per-
formance of the work. All such buildings shall 
be built with a view to their being substantially 
fire-proof. 

SECTION 2. For the purpose, mentioned in the 
first section, there is hereby appropriated from the 
general fund so much as shall be necessary, not 
exceeding the several sums respectively follow-
ing: For the science hall, machine and carpenter 
shop, engine and boiler house, one hundred and 
fifty thousand dollars.

' 
 for the building for the 

chemical department, twenty thousand dollars; 
for heating apparatus for all of said buildings, 
twenty thousand dollars; provided, not more than 
one hundred thousand dollars thereof, shall be 
drawn from the treasury during the year 1885, 
and the residue during the year 1886. 

SECTION 3. • The said regents are also authorized 
and required to procure the necessary equipment. 
apparatus, cabinets and means of illustration and 
instruction to properly furnish and equip such 
buildings, so far as may be done with the moneys 
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received or to be received for insurance on the 
property which has been destroyed, which they 
are hereby authorized to expend therefor. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon its 
passage. 

Approved April 7, 1885. 

[No. 586, A.] 	[Published April 15, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 333. 
AN ACT to amend section 4, of chapter 342, laws 

of 1883, relating to suppression of vagabond-
age. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Skartort 1. To amend section 4, of chapter 342, U PPrTIV of  
laws of 1883, by adding after the word, "commis- ga

b 
 ge.  

sioners," in the fifth line of said section, the words, 
"and police justices in incorporated villages," 
so that said section, when amended, shall read 
as follows: Section 4. For the apprehension of 
any person or persons, charged with being a 
tramp, under the provisions of this act, the judges 
of the several courts of record, in vacation as well 
as in term time, court commissioners and police 
justices, in incorporated villages, are hereby au-
thorized to issue process to carry into effect the 
provisions of this act, and all proceedings for the 
arrest and examination of offenders shall be had 
and conducted under the provisions of chapter 
195, of the revised statutes, except that no police 
justices in incorporated villages issuing such war-
rant shall have jurisdiction to try the same. 

SECTION 5(2). This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

NOTE BY THE SECRETARY OF STATE.— The fore- 
going act having been presented to the governor 
for his approval, and not having been returned by 
him to the house of the legislature in which it 
originated, within the time prescribed by the con-
stitution of the state, has become a law without 
his approval. ERNST G. TIMME, 

April 7, 1885. 	 Secretary of State. 


